

VILLAGE OF GLENDALE HEIGHTS

300 Civic Center Plaza Glendale Heights, IL 60139 www.glendaleheights.org 630.260.6000

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
Contact: David Genty, Public Affairs Coordinator

Email: david genty@glendaleheights.org

Phone: 630.909.5348

Glendale Heights Police Enjoy a game of Basketball at Glendale Heights Park Party

Glendale Heights, Illinois (July 31, 2015) – On Monday, July 28, 2015, Glendale Heights Police Officers and Bloomingdale Fire Protection District Firemen enjoyed a fun game of pick-up basketball at Millennium Park as part of the Village of Glendale Heights Park Party series. Village President Linda Jackson, the Glendale Heights Village Board of Trustees, Village staff, Glendale Heights Police Department, and the Glenside and Bloomingdale Fire Protection Districts all help to bring these activities to Village residents throughout the Summer.

For more information on the Glendale Heights' Park Parties and other special events, please contact the Glendale Heights Sports Hub at (630) 260-6060.